

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16601/2017

PRACHI SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Only office report for directions in SLP(C) Nos. 016458 - 016459 / 2017 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)

WITH

(SLP(C) No. 11746/2017 (XI)

IA No. 1/2017 - APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS

IA No. 26403/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 26401/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 2/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)
SLP(C) No. 16458-16459/2017 (XI)

)

Date : 07-08-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.

Mr. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, AOR

Ms. Shivali Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Vikas, AOR

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 16458 - 16459 / 2017

Ms. Ruchira Gupta, learned counsel submits that she represents the U.P. State Industrial Development Corporation and their officers and therefore, service on these respondents should be accepted as complete.

Mr. Kartik Seth, learned counsel representing the petitioner(s) refers to the Court's Order dated 10.02.2020 to point out that the copies of the petitions were accepted by advocate Mr. Shishir Deshpande for respondent Nos. 3 and 4, in SLP(C) Nos. 16458-16459 of 2017.

In reference to the Office Report dated 4.3.2020, the concerned counsel undertakes to give complete address of the applicant, amended memo of parties and to provide spare copies within four weeks to effect service on unserved respondents.

Accordingly, four weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
BRANCH OFFICER